Differential Pressure Transmitters
Handheld Pressure Gauges
Pressure Calibration Systems
Absolute Pressure Gauges
It’s the detail that counts
druckmesstechnik_engl.qxp  25.02.2008  9:59 Uhr  Seite 1
Properties of
pressure gauges

4
- - - - - - -
Order key
PK 15
A B C D E F G
measurement range
measurement range
(e. g., 0 ...100 Pa,
mbar, mmHg etc.)
C margin of error
2 % of end value
1% of end value
(optional)
0.5%of end value
≥ 250 Pa only (opt.)
D
2
1
05
accessories
DKD calibration certificate, German 9601.-0003
DKD calibration certificate, English 9601.-0004
factory calibration certificate 9601.-0002
druckmesstechnik_engl.qxp  25.02.2008  9:59 Uhr  Seite 15
PS 18
Dimension drawing
Connection diagramPneumatic connection
It’s the detail that counts
16
analogue output power supply
and
or
� 6.5 mm
druckmesstechnik_engl.qxp  25.02.2008  9:59 Uhr  Seite 16
PS 18
Pressure transmitter
with IP 20
Differential pressure transmitter
Technical data
Special features
• for positive and negative differential pressures
• little zero point drift or hysteresis
• highly accurate and stable for long periods
• excellent price/performance ratio
output signals
0...10 V (RL ≥ 2 kΩ)
0 ...20 mA (RL ≤ 500 Ω)
4 ...20 mA (RL ≤ 500 Ω)
www.halstrup-walcher.com 03.2008 17
measurement range
measurement range in Pa, kPa, mmHg, etc.
(e.g., 0 ...10 kPa)
B
supply voltage
24 VDC/24 VAC (50/60 Hz) ±10 %
no galvanic separation between
power supply and output
- -
accessories
DKD calibration certificate, German 9601.-0003
DKD calibration certificate, English 9601.-0004
factory calibration certificate 9601.-0002
Order key
PS 18
measurement ranges 250/500 Pa
(others available upon request) 1 /2.5/5/10/20/50/100 kPa

1
- - - -
Order key
PS 27
A B C D
A
1
0
4
-
accessories
DKD-calibration certificate, German 9601.-0003
DKD-calibration certificate, English 9601.-0004
factory calibration certificate 9601.-0002
power supply
24 V AC/DC (without galvanic separation)
15 ... 32 VDC (two wire system)
B
AC/DC
ZWL
measurement ranges ± 100/± 200/± 500 Pa
(others available upon request) ±1/±2/±5/±10/±20/±50/±100/±200 kPa
margin of error 1,5 % of end value
deflection drift / temperature 0,1% / K
zero point drift / temperature 0,1% / K
overload capacity 12x for measurement
ranges ≤ 20 kPa
4x for measurement
ranges ≤ 30 kPa
medium air, all non-aggressive gases
max. system pressure 10 kPa for measurement ranges ≤ 10 kPa
for measurement ranges 10 kPa
max. nominal pressure of sensor
sensor response time 50 ms
operating temperature +10 °C... +60 °C
storage temperature –10 °C... +70 °C
power consumption approx. 1 VA
weight approx. 0,25 kg
cable glands 2 x M12
pressure ports for hose ø 4-6 mm
protection class IP 65
testing CE
druckmesstechnik_engl.qxp  25.02.2008  9:59 Uhr  Seite 19
REG 21
Dimension drawing
Connection diagram Functional block diagram
It’s the detail that counts
20
power
adapter
3 1/2 digit
display
REG21/transistor output
opto-
coupler
analogue
call up parameter
setting and display
function
select values
or parameters
begin and
end settings
DC power supply
an
al
og
ue
 o
ut
pu
t
DC power supply

115
- -
Order key
KAL 200
A B
margin of error 0.3% of end value ± 1 digit
(100 Pa measurement range)
0.1% of end value ± 1 digit (only for
1, 10 and 100 kPa measurement ranges)
hysteresis 0.1%
overload capacity 600 kPa for 10 kPa and 100 kPa
measurement ranges
200 kPa for 100 Pa and 1 kPa
measurement ranges
temperature effect (zero point) ± 0 % (cyclical zero-point correction)
temperature effect (span) 0.03 %/K (+10 °C...+50 °C)
calibration temperature +22 °C
medium air, all non-aggressive gases
interface RS232
display alphanumerical display
with 2x20 characters
operating temperature +10 °C...+40 °C
storage temperature –10 °C...+70 °C
power consumption 10 VA
weight approx. 4.5 kg
pressure ports for hose Ø 6 mm
testing CE
druckmesstechnik_engl.qxp  25.02.2008  10:00 Uhr  Seite 31
AD 1000/BA1000
Dimension drawing
Connection diagram
It’s the detail that counts
32
DC power supply AC power supply
or
or
analogue outputs
kPa
with LCD
no LCD
druckmesstechnik_engl.qxp  25.02.2008  10:00 Uhr  Seite 32
AD 1000/BA 1000
Electronic
barometer
Absolute pressure transmitter
Technical data
Special features
• highly accurate and stable for long periods
• little zero point drift or hysteresis;
largely independent of temperature
• display can be adjusted (reduced) to correspond
to the height of installation site (see DIN ISO 2533)
• AD 1000 with pressure port for measuring
absolute pressure
• BA 1000 for measuring barometric pressure
measurement ranges
80...120 kPa 1)
85...115 kPa 1)
90...110 kPa 1)
95...115 kPa 1)
0...50 kPa 2)
0...100 kPa 2)
80...120 kPa 2)
90...110 kPa 2)
100...0 kPa 2)
1) BA 1000 w/o pressure port 2) AD 1000 (w. pressure port)
www.halstrup-walcher.com 03.2008 33
output signals
0...10 V (RL ≥ 2 kΩ)
0...20mA (RL ≤ 500 Ω)
4 ...20mA (RL ≤ 500 Ω)
B
1